

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Café Espresso Coffee, Chocolate Nut Mix 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods., Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	CAFÉ ESPRESSO <b>PEANUTS</b> (45%), <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (23%), Dark Chocolate Coffee Beans (17%) (sugar, cocoa mass, coffee beans (13%), cocoa butter, whey ( <b>MILK</b> ), vegetable fat [Palm SG], Emulsifier: [sunflower lecithin E322], Glazing Agents: [gum arabic, shellac E904]), Chocolate Coated Caramel (11%) ( <b>MILK</b> Chocolate (65%), [sugar, <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable fat [Palm SG], whey ( <b>MILK</b> )], Emulsifier: [sunflower lecithin E322], Glazing Agents: [gum arabic, shellac E904], Sea Salt & Caramel Fudge (35%), [sugar, glucose, skimmed sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> , palm fondant, sea salt (1%), flavouring (natural)]), Icing Sugar, Salt, Coffee Paste (coffee, sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, water, modified starch, flavours). Palm oil from RSPO source.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Snack
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2404	Energy (kcal)	579	Salt	0.5
Fat	41.3	of which saturates	10.4		
Carbohydrate	30.1	of which sugars	22.2		
Fibre	8.2	Protein	17.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) ( <b>MILK</b> , potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), <b>OATS</b> , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

<b>Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	1952	Energy (kcal)	467	Salt	2.08
Fat	27	of which saturates	14		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	3		
Fibre	2.8	Protein	12.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate bar with Gold Disc 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolate Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	<b>MILK</b> chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavour). Min. cocoa solids 33% <b>MILK</b> solids, 20%. White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavour). Decoration: Sugar, potato starch, sunflower oil, rice flour. Colours: E101, E171, E172. Anti-caking agent: E555. Glazing agent: E904

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.21
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	51	of which sugars	50		
Fibre	0	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Reids Luxury Caramel Shortbread 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Reids of Caithness, Unit 17 Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Scotland, KW14 7QU
Supplier Name and Address	Reids of Caithness, Unit 17 Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> , salt), Sugar, Cornflour. Caramel filling (28%)(glucose syrup ( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), sugar, sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> ( <b>MILK</b> , sugar), palm oil, butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), invert sugar syrup, salt, stabiliser (pectin), emulsifier (mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids), preservative (potassium sorbate), colour (curcumin, annatto). Mixed Chocolate topping (sugar, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey ( <b>MILK</b> ) powder, skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, keep in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2091	Energy (kcal)	500	Salt	0.7
Fat	26.4	of which saturates	16.2		
Carbohydrate	60.3	of which sugars	34.8		
Fibre	1.1	Protein	4.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Yorkshire Crisps Black Pepper 95g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Supplier Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Lactose, Black Pepper, Onion, Salt, Sugar, Black Pepper, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Yeast Extract, Sea Salt, White Pepper, Natural Flavouring Seasoning

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2139.8	Energy (kcal)	511.8	Salt	1.2
Fat	24.1	of which saturates	5.5		
Carbohydrate	66.7	of which sugars	3.7		
Fibre	3.5	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Joypouch Belgian Chocolate Cookie & Fudge Clusters 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Rascals Confectionery, Samal House, Langley Close, Romford, Essex, United Kingdom, RM3 8XB
Supplier Name and Address	Joypots, 112B Brooker Road, Waltham Abbey, Essex, UK, EN9 1JH
Ingredients	60.0% <b>MILK</b> chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, whey <b>MILK</b> powder, <b>MILK</b> sugar, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin [E322], natural vanilla aroma), 30.0% Vanilla cookie ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, sugar, vegetable oils (rapeseed, shea, coconut), Water, Fructose, Dextrose, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate [E500], <b>WHEAT</b> , starch, salt, Aroma, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate [E503]), 10.0% Mini fudge (fudge, (sugar, sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> ( <b>MILK</b> , sugar), glucose syrup, salted butter ( <b>MILK</b> , salt), <b>SOYA</b> lecithin [E322], salt).

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	No direct sunlight, max 16 degrees c, max humidity 65% R/H
Instructions for use	consume
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2012	Energy (kcal)	480	Salt	0.54
Fat	22	of which saturates	12		
Carbohydrate	64	of which sugars	52		
Fibre	1	Protein	4.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Ca' Vescovo Prosecco Brut 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Vicenza, Italy, 36053
Supplier Name and Address	Zonin UK Ltd, Priory House, Cloisters Business Centre, London, England, SW8 4BG
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir vinified white) 15%, Potassium <b>metabiSULPHITE</b> , Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Instructions for use	Best served chilled. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	293	Energy (kcal)	70	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	18.5	of which sugars	13.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		